	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
RECORD₂ I Patent and Trademark Office			
MRD 12-14-99 10	D1232214		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
(a) Shaffer, Shmuel	Name: Cisco Technology, Inc.		
(b) Bedard, Charles J.	Street Address: 170 W. Tasman Drive		
(c) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95134 Country: United States		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	Name:		
	Street Address:		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State: Zip:		
Other	Country:		
Execution Date: December 10, 1999			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) - Title: Extending Camp-On Capabilities To Invitees To An Ongoing Conference Call Additional number	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Dale R. Cook			
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, MORRILL, MacPHERSON,			
FRANKLIN & FRIEL LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00		
Street Address: 25 METRO DRIVE, SUITE 700	✓ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 19-2386		
City SAN JOSE State CA ZIP 95110	Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid		
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE		
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Dale R. Cook 42,434 Name of Person Signing	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Correct and any attached copy is a true copy		

12/23/1999 DNGUYEN 00000363 192386 09460089

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

1

Attorney Docket No.: M-7917 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Bedard, Charles J.	of	Saratoga, California
Shaffer, Shmuel	of	Palo Alto, California

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Cisco Technology, Inc., a California Corporation, having a place of business at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

Extending Camp-On Capabilities To Invitees To An Ongoing Conference Call

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this product of December

Charles J. Bedard

Executed this B day of December

_, 19**_9**4

Skhmuel Shaffer

11/14/9

See Calif. All Purpose Ack attached

577733 v1 - 1 -

Į

IFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWL State of California personally appeared personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory to be the person so whose name so is are MARY L STAHLKE subscribed to the within instrument and Commission # 1141574 acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed ictary Public — California Santa Clara County same in hts/her(their authorized Comm. Expires Jul 2 capacity(165), and that by his/her/(the)r signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person (S) acted, executed the instrument. WITNE9S my hand a∕nd officja∖ seal Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONAL Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Number of Pages: _ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Individual 5 Top of thumb here ☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): □ Partner — □ Limited □ General [] Attorney in Fact ☐ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator Other: _ Signer Is Representing: _

© 1997 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402

RECORDED: 12/14/1999

Prod. No. 5907

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

> **PATENT** REEL: 010450 FRAME: 0475